Group’s accounting for Loans to Customers, Borrowings and Derivative Financial Assets and Liabilities. Only the rules relating to the Group’s
portfolio hedging arrangements will remain subject to IAS 39.

The Group will first publish financial information prepared in accordance with the Standard in its half yearly report for the six months ending
31 March 2019 and its financial statements for the year ending 30 September 2019. Many of the current rules applying to the Group are
repeated in broadly similar form in the new standard. In particular, the amortised cost basis of valuation and the related effective interest
rate (‘EIR’) method of income recognition remain largely unchanged. The greatest impact from the new standard is likely to be on impairment
provisions, but the requirements addressing classification and measurement and hedging also change.

The purpose of this document is to provide an overview of the impact of the transition to IFRS 9 on the Group and the associated impact
on its balance sheet and capital position.

SUMMARY OF IMPACT

As previously disclosed in the Accounts, the transition to IFRS 9 will result in an increase in impairment provision of approximately £27
million. The principal impacts are set out below:

IAS 39 IFRS 9 Change Change

£m £m £m %

Loans to customers

Mortgages 10,473.5 10,449.5 (24.0) (0.2)%

Commercial Lending 1,133.2 1,131.3 (1.9) (0.2)%

Idem Capital 521.1 519.8 (1.3) (0.2)%

Total 12,127.8 12,100.6 (27.2) (0.2)%

Equity 1,095.9 1,073.9 (22.0) (2.0)%

IAS 39 IFRS 9 Change

Captial ratios

CET 1 Ratio* 13.8% 13.5% (0.3%)

Total Capital Ratio* 16.2% 15.8% (0.4%)

UK Leverage Ratio* 6.4% 6.3% (0.1%)

*Capital ratios set out above are calculated on a fully loaded basis.

1. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PAGE 4 PARAGON BANKING GROUP PLC  •  IFRS 9 Transition Report - 1 October 2018

The changes from the IAS 39 basis are analysed in more detail in the diagram below.

The difference between the IAS 39 provision shown above and the £107.4 million reported in the accounts for the year ended
30 September 2018 is a result of the application of provision to write off part-redeemed accounts under the new IFRS 9 write off criteria

[…]

IFRS 9 provision levels are reviewed by senior finance personnel including the CFO on a monthly basis. Outputs and supporting data will
be provided to the Board and Audit Committee of the Group on a formal basis, semi-annually before the half year or annual accounts are
approved, as part of the financial reporting process.

Material model
approval & monitoring

Model review
& monitoring

Model design,
development & monitoring

Board

Asset & Liability
Committee Credit Committee

Risk and Compliance
Committee Audit Committee

Model Risk
Committee Oversight

Assumptions
Review Group

Model Review
Group

Credit Risk
Control unit

IFRS models will also go to
Audit Committee

PAGE 12 PARAGON BANKING GROUP PLC  •  IFRS 9 Transition Report - 1 October 2018

This section sets out

• The impact of IFRS 9 on the Group’s balance sheet

• An analysis of the gross exposure and IFRS 9 impairment provision by stages

The following table sets out the impact of IFRS 9 on the consolidated balance sheet at 1 October 2018. All IFRS 9 transitional adjustments
are driven by changes in impairment provisions between IAS 39 and IFRS 9 and the related tax adjustments.

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IFRS 9

30 September 2018
£m

Transition Adjustment
£m

1 October 2018
£m

Assets

Cash – central banks 895.9 - 895.9

Cash – retail banks 414.7 - 414.7

Loans to customers 12,127.8 (27.2) 12,100.6

 Fair value adjustment from portfolio hedging (24.1) - (24.1)

Derivative financial assets 855.7 - 855.7

Trade receivables 2.2 - 2.2

Other assets exposed to credit risk 14.2 - 14.2

Other assets not exposed to credit risk 228.7 - 228.7

Total assets 14,515.1 (27.2) 14,487.9

Liabilities

Borrowings 13,253.6 - 13,253.6

Derivative financial liabilities 4.7 - 4.7

Sundry liabilities 114.4 - 114.4

Current tax liabilities 21.4 - 21.4

Deferred tax liabilities 5.6 (5.2) 0.4

Retirement benefit obligations 19.5 - 19.5

Total liabilities 13.419.2 (5.2) 13,414.0

Called up share capital 281.6 - 281.6

Reserves 918.3 (22.0) 896.3

Own shares (104.0) - (104.0)

Total equity 1,095.9 (22.0) 1,073.9

Total Liabilities and equity 14,515.1 (27.2) 14,487.9

4. BALANCE SHEET IMPACT

PAGE 13 PARAGON BANKING GROUP PLC  •  IFRS 9 Transition Report - 1 October 2018

The treatment of the Group’s loans to customers balances is considered further below.

Cash balances, ‘Trade receiveables’  and ‘Other assets exposed to credit risk’ are classified as financial assets accounted for at amortised
cost and are therefore subject to the impairment provisions of IFRS 9. However these assets are principally UK sovereign exposures
(including exposures to the Bank of England) and exposures to highly rated banks. The ECLs on these counterparties are considered to be

[…]

The Group’s regulatory capital position, calculated under the EU Capital Requirements Regulation (‘CRR’), under IFRS 9 is affected in the
following ways:

• The reduction in reserves caused by increased provisions, net of associated future tax relief, reduces shareholders equity and hence
 regulatory capital

• The reduction in loans to customers generates a consequential reduction in risk weighted assets (‘RWA’), the amount of which will vary
 by asset type

• Collectively assessed emergence provisions under IAS 39 qualified as tier 2 capital, with £4.9 million being included in capital at
 30 September 2018 in respect of such provisions. No such provisions are made under IFRS 9, therefore total capital is reduced.

While this maximum exposure represents the potential loss which might have to be accounted for by the Group, the terms on which the
Group’s loan assets are funded limit the amount of principal repayments on the Group’s securitised and warehouse borrowings in cases of
capital losses on assets, significantly reducing the effective shareholder value at risk.

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IFRS 9 Transition relief IFRS 9 Net IFRS 9

30 September 2018
£m

Impact

£m

 Fully loaded

1 October 2018
£m

£m

 Transitional

1 October 2018
£m

Impact after
transitional relief

£m

Capital resources

Shareholders’ equity 1,095.9 (22.0) 1,073.9 20.9 1,094.8 (1.1)

Regulatory adjustments
and deductions (205.1) - (205.1) - (205.1) -

CET1 capital 890.8 (22.0) 868.8 20.9 889.7 (1.1)

Tier 2 capital 154.9 (4.9) 150.0 - 150.0 (4.9)

Total captial 1,045.7 (26.9) 1,018.8 20.9 1,039.7 (6.0)

RWA 6,445.3 (11.0) 6,434.3 10.5 6,444.8 (0.5)

CET1 capital ratio 13.8% (0.3%) 13.5% 0.3% 13.8% -

Total capital ratio 16.2% (0.4%) 15.8% 0.3% 16.1% (0.1)%

Leverage ratio 6.4% (0.1%) 6.3% 0.1% 6.4% -

The Group calculates RWA for credit exposures using the Standardised Approach (‘SA’) and RWA for operational risk using the Basic
Indicator Approach (‘BIA’).

5. CAPITAL IMPACT

PAGE 16 PARAGON BANKING GROUP PLC  •  IFRS 9 Transition Report - 1 October 2018

The impact on the Group’s CET1 capital ratio before transitional relief (i.e. on a ‘fully loaded’ basis) at 1 October 2018 is a reduction of 0.3
percentage points to 13.5%. The Group has elected to take advantage of the transitional arrangements set out in Article 473a of the CRR,